
COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 31, 2024) 

 Data not uploaded for the day 

  



  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 30, 2024 at 11.51 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,614 (00,054↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738204   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 2   1174383   14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 7 1 ↑ 2016471   26696   

10 Goa 6 1 ↓ 259655 2 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 5   1281474 1 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 0 1 ↓ 1068391 1 ↑ 10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 3   318861   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

1   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 14 7 ↓ 4056601 7 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 175 14 ↑ 6847745 26 ↑ 72128   

18 Ladakh 0   29452   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045989   10786   

21 Maharashtra 24 4 ↑ 8028832 1 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 1   137890   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 1 1 ↓ 1339425 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175794   1982   

28 Punjab 11   773335 3 ↑ 20593   

29 Rajasthan 23 9 ↓ 1318046 9 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 1   44450   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 16 1 ↓ 3573851 2 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 4 1 ↑ 840774   4111   

33 Tripura 0 1 ↓ 107634 1 ↑ 943   

34 Uttarakhand 1 1 ↑ 444967   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 4   2122393 7 ↑ 23730 1 ↑ 

36 West Bengal 39 2 ↓ 2106155 2 ↑ 21558   

Total#         338 2 ↓         44505792 63 ↑ 533614 1 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (01), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (04), 7 discharge cases have been reconciled and updated at district level. further 

reconciliation of cases is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 29, 2024 at 11.47 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,560 (00,033↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0 2 ↓ 738204 2 ↑ 8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 2   1174383   14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 6 4 ↓ 2016471 4 ↑ 26696   

10 Goa 7 1 ↓ 259653 2 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 5 1 ↓ 1281473 1 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 1   1068390   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 3   318861   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

1   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 21 3 ↑ 4056594 6 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 161 1 ↓ 6847719 34 ↑ 72128 1 ↑ 

18 Ladakh 0   29452   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045989   10786   

21 Maharashtra 20   8028831 5 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 1   137890   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 2 1 ↑ 1339424   9215   

27 Puducherry 0 1 ↓ 175794 1 ↑ 1982   

28 Punjab 11 1 ↓ 773332 4 ↑ 20593   

29 Rajasthan 32 1 ↑ 1318037   9746   

30 Sikkim 1   44450   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 17 1 ↓ 3573849 2 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 3 1 ↑ 840774   4111   

33 Tripura 1 1 ↓ 107633 1 ↑ 943   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444967   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 4 9 ↓ 2122386 39 ↑ 23729   

36 West Bengal 41 2 ↓ 2106153 3 ↑ 21558   

Total#         340 18 ↓         44505729 104 ↑ 533613  1 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (02), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (04), 30 discharge cases have been reconciled and updated at district level. further 

reconciliation of cases is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 28, 2024 at 11.20 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,500 (00,007↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 2   738202   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 2 1 ↓ 1174383 1 ↑ 14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 10 1 ↓ 2016467 1 ↑ 26696   

10 Goa 8   259651   4014   

11 Gujarat 6 1 ↑ 1281472   11100   

12 Haryana 1   1068390   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 3 1 ↑ 318861   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

1   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 18 1 ↑ 4056588 6 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 162 29 ↓ 6847685 48 ↑ 72127   

18 Ladakh 0   29452   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045989   10786   

21 Maharashtra 20 1 ↑ 8028826 2 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 1   137890   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 1 1 ↓ 1339424 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 1   175793   1982   

28 Punjab 12 1 ↓ 773328 2 ↑ 20593   

29 Rajasthan 31   1318037 3 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 1   44450   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 18 1 ↑ 3573847   38086   

32 Telangana 2   840774   4111   

33 Tripura 2   107632   943   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444967   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 13 2 ↑ 2122347   23729   

36 West Bengal 43 6 ↑ 2106150 4 ↑ 21558   

Total#         358 20 ↓         44505625 68 ↑ 533612 0 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (01), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (13), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 27, 2024 at 11.46 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,500 (00,007↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 2   738202   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 3   1174382   14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 11 1 ↑ 2016466 1 ↑ 26696   

10 Goa 8   259651   4014   

11 Gujarat 5 2 ↓ 1281472 2 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 1   1068390   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 2   318861   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

1   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 17 4 ↑ 4056582   40406   

17 Kerala 191   6847637 23 ↑ 72127   

18 Ladakh 0   29452   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045989   10786   

21 Maharashtra 19 2 ↓ 8028824 2 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 1   137890   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 2   1339423   9215   

27 Puducherry 1 1 ↓ 175793 1 ↑ 1982   

28 Punjab 13   773326   20593   

29 Rajasthan 31 1 ↑ 1318034   9746   

30 Sikkim 1   44450 1 ↑ 501   

31 Tamil Nadu 17 2 ↑ 3573847 1 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 2   840774   4111   

33 Tripura 2   107632   943   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444967   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 11 1 ↑ 2122347   23729   

36 West Bengal 37   2106146 2 ↑ 21558   

Total#         378 4 ↑         44505557 33 ↑ 533612 0 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (02), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (11), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing 

*** Sikkim - Active cases (01) are being reconciled provided by the IDSP Division 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 26, 2024) 

 Data not updated for the day 

 

  



  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 25, 2024 at 9.46 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,452 (00,025↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 3   738201   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 2 1 ↑ 1174382   14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 9 1 ↑ 2016462 1 ↑ 26696   

10 Goa 7   259651   4014   

11 Gujarat 7 6 ↓ 1281469 7 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 1 1 ↑ 1068390   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 1 1 ↑ 318861   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

1 1 ↑ 477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 12 5 ↓ 4056581 10 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 234 2 ↓ 6847554 29 ↑ 72127   

18 Ladakh 0   29452   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045989   10786   

21 Maharashtra 28 1 ↓ 8028815 3 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137890   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 2   1339423   9215   

27 Puducherry 2 1 ↓ 175792 1 ↑ 1982   

28 Punjab 13   773326 2 ↑ 20593   

29 Rajasthan 30 2 ↑ 1318034   9746   

30 Sikkim 1 1 ↑ 44449 1 ↑ 501   

31 Tamil Nadu 13 2 ↓ 3573845 2 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 2 1 ↑ 840773   4111   

33 Tripura 3   107631   943   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444967   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 10 2 ↓ 2122347 2 ↑ 23729   

36 West Bengal 39 1 ↓ 2106141 2 ↑ 21558   

Total#         420 11 ↓         44505445 58 ↑ 533612 0 ↑ 

* Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 02 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (10), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing. 

*** Sikkim - Active cases (01) are being reconciled provided by the IDSP Division 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 24, 2024 at 11.45 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,427 (00,016↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 3   738201   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 1 2 ↓ 1174382 2 ↑ 14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 8   2016461 2 ↑ 26696   

10 Goa 7 1 ↓ 259651 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 13 1 ↓ 1281462 1 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 0   1068390   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318861   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 17 7 ↓ 4056571 7 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 236 36 ↓ 6847525 71 ↑ 72127 1 ↑ 

18 Ladakh 0 1 ↓ 29452 1 ↑ 231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045989   10786   

21 Maharashtra 29 3 ↑ 8028812 6 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137890   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 2 1 ↓ 1339423 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 3 1 ↑ 175791   1982   

28 Punjab 13 2 ↑ 773324   20593   

29 Rajasthan 28 3 ↑ 1318034   9746   

30 Sikkim 0   44450   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 15 1 ↑ 3573843 6 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 1 1 ↓ 840773 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 3   107631   943   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444967   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 12 2 ↑ 2122345   23729   

36 West Bengal 40   2106139 3 ↑ 21558   

Total#         432 37 ↓         44505387 102 ↑ 533612 1 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (02), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (12), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 23, 2024 at 10.49 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,411 (00,027↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 3   738201   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 3   1174380   14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 8 3 ↓ 2016459 5 ↑ 26696   

10 Goa 8 1 ↑ 259650 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 14 1 ↑ 1281461   11100   

12 Haryana 0 1 ↓ 1068390 1 ↑ 10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318861   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 24 1 ↓ 4056564 5 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 272 29 ↓ 6847454 62 ↑ 72126   

18 Ladakh 1   29451   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0 1 ↓ 1045989 1 ↑ 10786   

21 Maharashtra 26 3 ↓ 8028806 4 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137890   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 3 1 ↓ 1339422 2 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 2   175791   1982   

28 Punjab 11 1 ↑ 773324 1 ↑ 20593   

29 Rajasthan 25 5 ↓ 1318034 8 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 0   44450   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 14   3573837 2 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 2 1 ↓ 840772 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 3 1 ↑ 107631   943   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444967   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 10   2122345 1 ↑ 23729   

36 West Bengal 40 2 ↓ 2106136 2 ↑ 21558   

Total#         469 43 ↓         44505285 96 ↑ 533611 0 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (03), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (10), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 22, 2024 at 11.24 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,384 (00,023↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 3   738201   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 3 2 ↓ 1174380 2 ↑ 14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 11 2 ↓ 2016454 3 ↑ 26696   

10 Goa 7 1 ↑ 259649 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 13 2 ↓ 1281461 3 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 1 2 ↓ 1068389 2 ↑ 10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0 1 ↓ 318861 1 ↑ 4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 25 3 ↓ 4056559 5 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 301 43 ↓ 6847392 80 ↑ 72126   

18 Ladakh 1 2 ↓ 29451 2 ↑ 231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 1   1045988   10786   

21 Maharashtra 29 3 ↑ 8028802 2 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137890   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 4   1339420   9215   

27 Puducherry 2   175791 1 ↑ 1982   

28 Punjab 10 1 ↓ 773323 3 ↑ 20593   

29 Rajasthan 30   1318026   9746   

30 Sikkim 0 1 ↓ 44450 1 ↑ 501   

31 Tamil Nadu 14   3573835 2 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 3 1 ↓ 840771 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 2 1 ↓ 107631 1 ↑ 943   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444967   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 10   2122344   23729   

36 West Bengal 42   2106134 2 ↑ 21558   

Total#         512 57 ↓         44505189 112 ↑ 533611 0 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (04), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (10), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 21, 2024 at 11.20 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,361 (00,017↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 3 2 ↑ 738201   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 5   1174378   14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 13 2 ↓ 2016451 3 ↑ 26696   

10 Goa 6   259648   4014   

11 Gujarat 15 1 ↓ 1281458 1 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 3 1 ↓ 1068387 1 ↑ 10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 1   318860   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 28 3 ↑ 4056554 4 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 344 4 ↑ 6847312 46 ↑ 72126   

18 Ladakh 3   29449   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 1   1045988   10786   

21 Maharashtra 26 1 ↑ 8028800 1 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137890   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 4 1 ↑ 1339420   9215   

27 Puducherry 2   175790   1982   

28 Punjab 11 1 ↓ 773320 1 ↑ 20593 1 ↑ 

29 Rajasthan 30 1 ↑ 1318026   9746   

30 Sikkim 1   44449   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 14 1 ↓ 3573833 1 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 4   840770   4111   

33 Tripura 3   107630   943   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444967   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 10 1 ↓ 2122344 1 ↑ 23729   

36 West Bengal 42   2106132 3 ↑ 21558   

Total#         569 5 ↑         44505077 62 ↑ 533611 1 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (04), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (10), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 20, 2024 at 11.20 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,241 (00,00↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 1   738201   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 5   1174378   14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 15 2 ↑ 2016448   26696   

10 Goa 6   259648   4014   

11 Gujarat 16 2 ↑ 1281457   11100   

12 Haryana 4   1068386   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 1   318860   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 25 4 ↑ 4056550   40406   

17 Kerala 340 23 ↓ 6847266 50 ↑ 72126   

18 Ladakh 3 1 ↓ 29449 1 ↑ 231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 1   1045988   10786   

21 Maharashtra 25 4 ↓ 8028799 6 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137890   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 3   1339420   9215   

27 Puducherry 2 1 ↑ 175790   1982   

28 Punjab 12 1 ↑ 773319   20592   

29 Rajasthan 29 2 ↑ 1318026   9746   

30 Sikkim 1   44449   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 15 1 ↑ 3573832   38086   

32 Telangana 4   840770   4111   

33 Tripura 3   107630   943   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444967   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 11 1 ↓ 2122343 1 ↑ 23729   

36 West Bengal 42 4 ↑ 2106129 3 ↑ 21558   

Total#         564 12 ↓         44505015 61 ↑ 533610 0 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (03), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (11), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 19, 2024) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,241 (00,00↑) 

Data not updated for the day 

  



  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 18, 2024) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,241 (00,00↑) 

Data not updated for the day 

 

  



  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 17, 2024 at 11.12 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,241 (00,00↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738201   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 5 1 ↑ 1174377 1 ↑ 14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 18 1 ↓ 2016440 7 ↑ 26696   

10 Goa 7 2 ↓ 259645 3 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 6 1 ↑ 1281457   11100   

12 Haryana 3 1 ↑ 1068386   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 1   318860   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 24 13 ↓ 4056535 17 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 402 18 ↑ 6847067 50 ↑ 72126 6 ↑ 

18 Ladakh 4 1 ↓ 29447 1 ↑ 231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045988   10786   

21 Maharashtra 31 1 ↓ 8028781 7 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 1   137889   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 5   1339418   9215   

27 Puducherry 1 1 ↑ 175790   1982   

28 Punjab 12 1 ↓ 773315 1 ↑ 20592   

29 Rajasthan 22 33 ↓ 1318025 34 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 1 1 ↑ 44449   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 17 3 ↑ 3573826 3 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 4 1 ↑ 840769   4111   

33 Tripura 3   107628   943   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444967   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 9 2 ↑ 2122337   23729   

36 West Bengal 32   2106123 2 ↑ 21558   

Total#         608 23 ↓         44504740 126 ↑ 533610 6 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (05), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (09), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 16, 2024 at 11.16 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,241 (00,00↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738201   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 4   1174376   14202 1 ↑ 

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 19 6 ↓ 2016433 7 ↑ 26696   

10 Goa 9 1 ↓ 259642 2 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 5 1 ↓ 1281457 1 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 2 1 ↑ 1068386   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 1   318860   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 37 4 ↑ 4056518 11 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 384 39 ↓ 6847017 91 ↑ 72120 1 ↑ 

18 Ladakh 5 1 ↑ 29446 1 ↑ 231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045988   10786   

21 Maharashtra 32 2 ↓ 8028774 6 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 1   137889   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 5 1 ↑ 1339418   9215   

27 Puducherry 0 1 ↓ 175790 1 ↑ 1982   

28 Punjab 13 1 ↑ 773314   20592   

29 Rajasthan 55 5 ↑ 1317991   9746   

30 Sikkim 0   44449   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 14 1 ↑ 3573823 1 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 3 1 ↑ 840769   4111   

33 Tripura 3   107628   943   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444967   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 7   2122337   23729   

36 West Bengal 32 1 ↓ 2106121 1 ↑ 21558   

Total#         631 36 ↓         44504614 122 ↑ 533604 2 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (05), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (07), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 15, 2024 at 11.28 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,241 (00,014↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0 1 ↓ 738201 1 ↑ 8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 4 2 ↑ 1174376   14201   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 25 1 ↑ 2016426 1 ↑ 26696 1 ↑ 

10 Goa 10 1 ↑ 259640   4014   

11 Gujarat 6   1281456 4 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 1 1 ↑ 1068386   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 1   318860 1 ↑ 4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 33 12 ↓ 4056507 12 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 423 7 ↑ 6846926 70 ↑ 72119 1 ↑ 

18 Ladakh 4   29445   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045988   10786   

21 Maharashtra 34 4 ↓ 8028768 6 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 1   137889   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 4 2 ↑ 1339418   9215   

27 Puducherry 1 1 ↓ 175789 1 ↑ 1982   

28 Punjab 12 3 ↓ 773314 4 ↑ 20592   

29 Rajasthan 50 1 ↓ 1317991 3 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 0   44449   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 13 5 ↓ 3573822 7 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 2 1 ↑ 840769   4111   

33 Tripura 3 1 ↑ 107628   943   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444967   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 7   2122337 1 ↑ 23729   

36 West Bengal 33 1 ↓ 2106120 2 ↑ 21558   

Total#         667 12 ↓         44504492 113 ↑ 533602 2 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (04), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (07), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 14, 2024 at 10.47 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,2276 (00,011↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 1   738200   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0 1 ↓ 99570 1 ↑ 1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 2 4 ↓ 1174376 4 ↑ 14201   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 24 1 ↓ 2016425 1 ↑ 26695 1 ↑ 

10 Goa 9 2 ↓ 259640 2 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 6   1281452   11100   

12 Haryana 0   1068386   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 1 2 ↓ 318859 2 ↑ 4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 45 13 ↓ 4056495 14 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 416 14 ↑ 6846856 50 ↑ 72118   

18 Ladakh 4 1 ↑ 29445   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0 6 ↓ 1045988 6 ↑ 10786   

21 Maharashtra 38 1 ↓ 8028762 2 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 1   137889   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 2 1 ↑ 1339418   9215   

27 Puducherry 2 1 ↓ 175788 1 ↑ 1982   

28 Punjab 15 2 ↑ 773310 2 ↑ 20592   

29 Rajasthan 51 14 ↓ 1317988 18 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 0   44449   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 18 5 ↓ 3573815 6 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 1   840769   4111   

33 Tripura 2   107628   943   

34 Uttarakhand 0 2 ↓ 444967 2 ↑ 7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 7 1 ↓ 2122336 1 ↑ 23729   

36 West Bengal 34   2106118 3 ↑ 21558   

Total#         679 35 ↓         44504379 115 ↑ 533600 1 ↑ 

* Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 02 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (07), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing. 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 13, 2024 at 11.24 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,216 (00,001↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 1 1 ↓ 738200 1 ↑ 8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 1   99569   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 6   1174372   14201   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 25 1 ↓ 2016424 2 ↑ 26694   

10 Goa 11   259638   4014   

11 Gujarat 6 1 ↓ 1281452 1 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 0   1068386   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 3   318857   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 58 7 ↑ 4056481 1 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 402 25 ↓ 6846806 65 ↑ 72118   

18 Ladakh 3   29445   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 6   1045982   10786   

21 Maharashtra 39 2 ↓ 8028760 8 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 1   137889   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 1   1339418   9215   

27 Puducherry 3 2 ↓ 175787 2 ↑ 1982   

28 Punjab 13 1 ↓ 773308 1 ↑ 20592   

29 Rajasthan 65   1317970 2 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 0 1 ↓ 44449 1 ↑ 501   

31 Tamil Nadu 23 2 ↓ 3573809 2 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 1   840769   4111   

33 Tripura 2 1 ↓ 107628 1 ↑ 943   

34 Uttarakhand 2   444965   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 8   2122335   23729   

36 West Bengal 34 1 ↑ 2106115 1 ↑ 21558   

Total#         714 29 ↓         44504264 88 ↑ 533599 0 ↑ 

* Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 01 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (08), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing. 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 12, 2024 at 9.54 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,215 (00,016↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 2   738199   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 1   99569   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 6   1174372   14201   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 26 2 ↑ 2016422 4 ↑ 26694   

10 Goa 11 2 ↑ 259638   4014   

11 Gujarat 7 4 ↓ 1281451 4 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 0   1068386   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 3   318857   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 51 6 ↑ 4056480 3 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 427 18 ↓ 6846741 83 ↑ 72118   

18 Ladakh 3 1 ↑ 29445   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 6   1045982   10786   

21 Maharashtra 41   8028752 4 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 1 1 ↑ 137889   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 1 1 ↓ 1339418 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 5   175785   1982   

28 Punjab 14 2 ↑ 773307   20592   

29 Rajasthan 65 8 ↓ 1317968 11 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 1   44448   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 25 7 ↓ 3573807 9 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 1   840769 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 3   107627   943   

34 Uttarakhand 2   444965   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 8 1 ↓ 2122335 1 ↑ 23729   

36 West Bengal 33   2106114 2 ↑ 21558   

Total#         743 25 ↓         44504176 123 ↑ 533599 0 ↑ 

* Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 01 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (08), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing. 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 11, 2024 at 9.54 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,199 (00,038↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 2   738199   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 1   99569   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 6 1 ↑ 1174372   14201   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 24 2 ↑ 2016418 6 ↑ 26694   

10 Goa 9 1 ↓ 259638 2 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 11 3 ↓ 1281447 3 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 0   1068386   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 3   318857   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 45 8 ↑ 4056477   40406   

17 Kerala 445 23 ↓ 6846658 82 ↑ 72118 1 ↑ 

18 Ladakh 2   29445   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 6 3 ↓ 1045982 3 ↑ 10786   

21 Maharashtra 41 1 ↓ 8028748 9 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137889   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 2 2 ↓ 1339417 2 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 5   175785 1 ↑ 1982   

28 Punjab 12 2 ↑ 773307   20592   

29 Rajasthan 73 2 ↓ 1317957 2 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 1   44448   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 32 1 ↓ 3573798 5 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 1 1 ↓ 840768 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 3 2 ↑ 107627   943   

34 Uttarakhand 2   444965   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 9 1 ↓ 2122334 3 ↑ 23729   

36 West Bengal 33 1 ↓ 2106112 2 ↑ 21558   

Total#         768 24 ↓         44504053 121 ↑ 533599 1 ↑ 

* Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 02 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (09), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing. 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 10, 2024 at 11.38 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,161 (00,019↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 2   738199   8037   

5 Bihar 0 1 ↓ 843376 1 ↑ 12315   

6 Chandigarh 1 1 ↓ 99569 1 ↑ 1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 5 1 ↑ 1174372   14201   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 22 1 ↑ 2016412 6 ↑ 26694   

10 Goa 10 3 ↑ 259636   4014   

11 Gujarat 14 23 ↓ 1281444 23 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 0   1068386   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 3 4 ↓ 318857 4 ↑ 4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 37 5 ↓ 4056477 26 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 468 12 ↓ 6846576 82 ↑ 72117 2 ↑ 

18 Ladakh 2 2 ↑ 29445   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 9   1045979   10786   

21 Maharashtra 42 2 ↑ 8028739 5 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137889   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 4 3 ↓ 1339415 3 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 5 1 ↓ 175784 2 ↑ 1982   

28 Punjab 10 1 ↓ 773307 2 ↑ 20592   

29 Rajasthan 75 3 ↑ 1317955   9746   

30 Sikkim 1   44448   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 33 4 ↓ 3573793 7 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 2 1 ↓ 840767 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 1   107627   943   

34 Uttarakhand 2   444965   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 10 1 ↓ 2122331 1 ↑ 23729   

36 West Bengal 34 1 ↑ 2106110 1 ↑ 21558   

Total#         792 44 ↓         44503932 165 ↑ 533598 2 ↑ 

* Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 04 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (10), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing. 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 9, 2024 at 11.54 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,142 (00,024↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 2   738199   8037   

5 Bihar 1   843375   12315   

6 Chandigarh 2   99568   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 4   1174372   14201   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 21 1 ↓ 2016406 5 ↑ 26694   

10 Goa 7 2 ↑ 259636   4014   

11 Gujarat 37 5 ↓ 1281421 6 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 0 1 ↓ 1068386 1 ↑ 10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 7 1 ↑ 318853   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 42   4056451 7 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 480 30 ↑ 6846494 64 ↑ 72115   

18 Ladakh 0   29445   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 9   1045979   10786   

21 Maharashtra 40   8028734 6 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137889   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 7 1 ↑ 1339412   9215   

27 Puducherry 6   175782 1 ↑ 1982   

28 Punjab 11   773305   20592   

29 Rajasthan 72 8 ↑ 1317955   9746   

30 Sikkim 1   44448   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 37 7 ↓ 3573786 8 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 3 1 ↓ 840766 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 1   107627   943   

34 Uttarakhand 2   444965 2 ↑ 7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 11 2 ↓ 2122330 2 ↑ 23729   

36 West Bengal 33 1 ↑ 2106109 4 ↑ 21558   

Total#         836 26 ↑         44503767 107 ↑ 533596 0 ↑ 

* Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 07 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (11), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing. 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 8, 2024 at 11.43 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,118 (00,012↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 2   738199 1 ↑ 8037   

5 Bihar 1   843375   12315   

6 Chandigarh 2 1 ↓ 99568 1 ↑ 1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 4   1174372   14201   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 22 5 ↓ 2016401 7 ↑ 26694   

10 Goa 5 1 ↓ 259636 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 42 1 ↓ 1281415 2 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 1 1 ↑ 1068385   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 6 1 ↑ 318853 1 ↑ 4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 42 1 ↓ 4056444 7 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 450 6 ↓ 6846430 78 ↑ 72115 2 ↑ 

18 Ladakh 0   29445   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 9 1 ↑ 1045979 1 ↑ 10786   

21 Maharashtra 40   8028728 6 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137889   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 6   1339412   9215   

27 Puducherry 6   175781 2 ↑ 1982   

28 Punjab 11 3 ↑ 773305 1 ↑ 20592 1 ↑ 

29 Rajasthan 64 17 ↓ 1317955 21 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 1   44448   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 44 3 ↓ 3573778 10 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 4   840765   4111   

33 Tripura 1 4 ↓ 107627 4 ↑ 943   

34 Uttarakhand 2   444963 1 ↑ 7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 13   2122328   23729   

36 West Bengal 32 3 ↑ 2106105 1 ↑ 21558   

Total#         810 30 ↓         44503660 145 ↑ 533596 3 ↑ 

* Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 06 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (13), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing. 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 7, 2024 at 11.35 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,106 (00,015↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 2   738198   8037   

5 Bihar 1 1 ↑ 843375   12315   

6 Chandigarh 3 1 ↑ 99567   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 4 4 ↑ 1174372   14201   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 27 5 ↓ 2016394 6 ↑ 26694   

10 Goa 6 2 ↑ 259635   4014   

11 Gujarat 43 4 ↑ 1281413   11100   

12 Haryana 0 1 ↓ 1068385 1 ↑ 10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 5 1 ↓ 318852 1 ↑ 4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 43 1 ↓ 4056437 3 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 456 3 ↓ 6846352 53 ↑ 72113 1 ↑ 

18 Ladakh 0   29445   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 8   1045978   10786   

21 Maharashtra 40 1 ↓ 8028722 3 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137889   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 6 1 ↓ 1339412 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 6 1 ↓ 175779 1 ↑ 1982   

28 Punjab 8 2 ↑ 773304 1 ↑ 20591   

29 Rajasthan 81 4 ↓ 1317934 4 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 1   44448   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 47 4 ↑ 3573768 2 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 4 1 ↓ 840765 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 5 1 ↑ 107623   943   

34 Uttarakhand 2 1 ↓ 444962 1 ↑ 7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 13 6 ↓ 2122328 5 ↑ 23729 3 ↑ 

36 West Bengal 29 1 ↑ 2106104 1 ↑ 21558   

Total#         840 6 ↓         44503515 84 ↑ 533593 4 ↑ 

* Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 06 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (13), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing. 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 6, 2024 at 11.29 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,091 (00,018↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 2 1 ↑ 738198   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843375   12315   

6 Chandigarh 2   99567   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1174372   14201   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 32 1 ↑ 2016388 2 ↑ 26694   

10 Goa 4   259635   4014   

11 Gujarat 39   1281413 1 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 1   1068384   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 6   318851   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 44 1 ↑ 4056434 1 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 459 9 ↓ 6846299 67 ↑ 72112   

18 Ladakh 0   29445   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 8   1045978 1 ↑ 10786   

21 Maharashtra 41 3 ↑ 8028719 5 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137889   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 7   1339411   9215   

27 Puducherry 7   175778 1 ↑ 1982   

28 Punjab 6 1 ↓ 773303 1 ↑ 20591   

29 Rajasthan 85 12 ↑ 1317930   9746   

30 Sikkim 1 1 ↑ 44448   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 43 1 ↓ 3573766 3 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 5   840764   4111   

33 Tripura 4   107623   943   

34 Uttarakhand 3   444961   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 19   2122323   23726   

36 West Bengal 28 1 ↓ 2106103 1 ↑ 21558   

Total#         846 7 ↑         44503431 83 ↑ 533589 0 ↑ 

* Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 07 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (19), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing. 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 5, 2024 at 11.08 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,073 (00,013↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 1   738198   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843375   12315   

6 Chandigarh 2   99567   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 0 7 ↓ 1174372 7  14201   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 31   2016386 5  26694   

10 Goa 4 1 ↓ 259635 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 39 1 ↑ 1281412 3 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 1 1 ↑ 1068384   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 6   318851   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 43 4 ↓ 4056433 12 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 468 10 ↑ 6846232 76 ↑ 72112   

18 Ladakh 0   29445   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 8   1045977   10786   

21 Maharashtra 38 4 ↓ 8028714 8 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137889   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 7 1 ↑ 1339411   9215   

27 Puducherry 7 2 ↑ 175777   1982   

28 Punjab 7   773302   20591   

29 Rajasthan 73   1317930 9 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 0   44448   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 44 1 ↓ 3573763 10 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 5   840764 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 4   107623   943   

34 Uttarakhand 3 1 ↑ 444961   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 19   2122323   23726   

36 West Bengal 29 2 ↑ 2106102 3 ↑ 21558   

Total#         839 1 ↑         44503348 135 ↑ 533589 0 ↑ 

* Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 07 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (19), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing. 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 4, 2024 at 11.38 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,060 (00,019↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 1   738198   8037   

5 Bihar 0 1 ↓ 843375 1 ↑ 12315   

6 Chandigarh 2   99567   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 7   1174365   14201   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 31 1 ↑ 2016381 8 ↑ 26694   

10 Goa 5 1 ↑ 259634 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 38 2 ↓ 1281409 5 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 0   1068384   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 6   318851 1 ↑ 4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 47 7 ↓ 4056421 11 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 458 29 ↑ 6846156 50 ↑ 72112 1 ↑ 

18 Ladakh 0   29445   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 8 3 ↑ 1045977   10786   

21 Maharashtra 42 1 ↓ 8028706 10 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137889   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 6   1339411   9215   

27 Puducherry 5 1 ↑ 175777   1982   

28 Punjab 7 2 ↑ 773302   20591   

29 Rajasthan 73 1 ↓ 1317921 4 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 0   44448   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 45   3573753 5 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 5   840763 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 4   107623   943   

34 Uttarakhand 2 1 ↑ 444961   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 8 8 ↑ 2122323 6 ↑ 23726   

36 West Bengal 27   2106099 1 ↑ 21558   

Total#         838 12 ↓         44503213 104 ↑ 533589 1 ↑ 

* Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 06 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (19), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing. 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 3, 2024 at 11.45 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,041 (00,015↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 1   738198   8037   

5 Bihar 1 1 ↓ 843374 1 ↑ 12315   

6 Chandigarh 2 1 ↑ 99567   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 7   1174365   14201   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 30 1 ↑ 2016373 4 ↑ 26694   

10 Goa 4 2 ↓ 259633 2 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 40   1281404 3 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 0   1068384   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 6 2 ↑ 318850 1 ↑ 4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 54 18 ↓ 4056410 33 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 429 5 ↑ 6846106 75 ↑ 72111 1 ↑ 

18 Ladakh 0   29445   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 5 1 ↑ 1045977 2 ↑ 10786   

21 Maharashtra 43 3 ↓ 8028696 8 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137889   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 6 2 ↑ 1339411   9215   

27 Puducherry 4 1 ↑ 175777 1 ↑ 1982   

28 Punjab 5 2 ↓ 773302 2 ↑ 20591   

29 Rajasthan 74 7 ↑ 1317917   9746   

30 Sikkim 0   44448   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 45 2 ↑ 3573748 5 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 5   840762 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 4   107623   943   

34 Uttarakhand 1 1 ↓ 444961 2 ↑ 7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 57   2122317   23726   

36 West Bengal 27 1 ↓ 2106098 2 ↑ 21558   

Total#         850 6 ↓         44503109 142 ↑ 533588 1 ↑ 

* Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 06 

** Uttar Pradesh data for 02 May is awaited. 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 2, 2024) 

 

Data not available for the day 

  



 

 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on May 1, 2024 at 9.45 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,93,989 (00,023↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738198   8037   

5 Bihar 2 1 ↑ 843373   12315   

6 Chandigarh 1   99567 1 ↑ 1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 8   1174364   14201   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 25 1 ↓ 2016364 9 ↑ 26694   

10 Goa 7 2 ↓ 259630 3 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 36 1 ↓ 1281399 4 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 1   1068383   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 3   318849   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 81 6 ↓ 4056361 7 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 420 20 ↑ 6845977 67 ↑ 72109   

18 Ladakh 0 1 ↓ 29445 1 ↑ 231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 4 1 ↑ 1045975   10786   

21 Maharashtra 47 2 ↓ 8028681 8 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137889   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 1 1 ↓ 1339411 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 4   175774 1 ↑ 1982   

28 Punjab 8   773298 1 ↑ 20591   

29 Rajasthan 70 7 ↑ 1317908   9746   

30 Sikkim 0   44448   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 44 2 ↓ 3573734 12 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 4   840761   4111   

33 Tripura 4 4 ↑ 107623   943   

34 Uttarakhand 2 2 ↓ 444959 2 ↑ 7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 57   2122317   23726   

36 West Bengal 27   2106094 1 ↑ 21558   

Total#         856 15 ↑         44502856 118 ↑ 533586 0 ↑ 

* Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 01 

** Uttar Pradesh data for 30th April is awaited. 

 


